

Corrigendum to Tender NO. : CGI 6223 P21

This corrigendum is being issued to amend the **Clause No. 1 [A] (a) Financial Capability: Bidders must have and Clause No. 1 [B] (i) Experience: Bidders must have** under Bid Rejection criteria / Bid Evaluation criteria as under:

Clause No. 1[A](a):

Please read the “Annual financial turnover as per Audited Annual Reports in **any of preceding three financial years** preceding scheduled bid opening date should be at least **Rs. 11,37,800.00**” as “Annual financial turnover as per Audited Annual Reports in **any of preceding three financial years** preceding scheduled bid opening date should be at least **Rs. 14,79,784.009**” **for this tender.**

Clause No. 1[B]:

Please read the “Experience of having successfully completed similar works **(Similar works mean 'Providing manpower service') with PSUs/Central Government/ State Government** during last 7 years to be reckoned from original bid closing date should be the following:

(i) One similar completed work costing not less than Rs. 18,96,300.00”

as

“Experience of having successfully completed similar works **(Similar works mean 'Providing security service') with PSUs/Central Government/ State Government** during last 7 years to be reckoned from original bid closing date should be the following:

(i) One similar completed work costing not less than Rs. 24,66,306.00”

for this tender.

All other terms and Conditions will remain unchanged.